Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

44 LX4 Switch Node. Switch node of the internal channel.
45 PVOUT4 Channel Output Power. Output voltage for the internal channel.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number
Temperature
Range
Marking Package
Packing
Quantity
Note 1
I2C Default
Address
XRP9710EY-F
-40°C≤TJ≤+125°C
9710EY
FWWYY
Lot # 12x12mm
LGA
Tray
Halogen Free 0x28 (7Bit)
XRP9710EYTR-F 2.5K/Tape & Reel
XRP9711EY-F 9711EY
FWWYY
Lot #
Tray
XRP9711EYTR-F 2.5K/Tape & Reel
XRP9710EVB-DEMO-1-KIT
Evaluation kit includes XRP9710EVB-DEMO-1 Evaluation Board with Power
Architect software and controller board
XRP9711EVB-DEMO-1-KIT
Evaluation kit includes XRP9711EVB-DEMO-1 Evaluation Board with Power
Architect software and controller board
“F” denotes “-F” part number suffix – “YY” = Year – “WW” = Work Week
XRP9710 and XRP9711
                   Dual 6A Programmable Power Module
© 2014 Exar Corporation 16/36 Rev. 1.0.1
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
All data taken at VCC = 12V, TJ = TA = 25°C, unless otherwise specified - Schematic and BOM from XRP9711EVB.  See
XRP9711EVB-DEMO-1 Manual.
Figure 7 PFM to PWM Transition
Figure 8 PWM to PFM Transition
Figure 9 0-6A Transient 300kHz PWM only